



IN THE SUPREME COURT OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

MARVIN DAVIS,)	
)	
Defendant—Below,)	
Appellant)	
)	
v.)	No. 419, 2022
)	
)	
STATE OF DELAWARE)	
)	
Plaintiff—Below,)	
Appellee.)	

ON APPEAL FROM THE SUPERIOR COURT
OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE

APPELLANT’S REPLY BRIEF

Elliot Margules, Esquire [#6056]
Office of the Public Defender
Carvel State Building
820 N. French St.
Wilmington, Delaware 19801
(302) 577-5141

Attorney for Appellant

DATE: April 10, 2023

TABLE OF CONTENTS

TABLE OF CITATIONSii

ARGUMENT:

**I. THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED BY FAILING TO
RULE ON DAVIS’S STATE CONSTITUTIONAL
SUPPRESSION ARGUMENT EVEN THOUGH IT
WAS THOROUGHLY BRIEFED, TIMELY FILED,
AND PRESENTED TO THE COURT AT THE
SUPPRESSION HEARING.....1**

**II. THE TRIAL JUDGE ERRED BY FAILING TO
RULE THAT THE DELAWARE CONSTITUTION
REQUIRES INDIVIDUALIZED REASONING AND
ARTICULABLE FACTS TO JUSTIFY THE
ADDITIONAL SEIZURE WHICH RESULTS FROM
ORDERING A DRIVER OUT OF A CAR TO FRISK
THEM AND TO REMAIN OUTSIDE FOR THE
ENTIRETY OF A ROUTINE TRAFFIC STOP3**

Conclusion10

TABLE OF CITATIONS

Cases

<i>Alexander v. Cahill</i> , 829 A.2d 117 (Del. 2003).....	2
<i>Cannon v. Miller</i> , 412 A.2d 946 (Del. 1980)	1
<i>Husband M v. Wife D</i> , 399 A.2d 847 (Del. 1979)	1—2
<i>Jones v. State</i> , 745 A.2d 856 (Del. 1999)	5, 8
<i>Loper v. State</i> , 8 A.3d 1169 (Del. 2010).....	3, 7—8
<i>Lopez-Vazquez v. State</i> , 956 A.2d 1280 (Del. 2008).....	4
<i>Pennsylvania v. Mimms</i> , 434 U.S. 106 (1977)	<i>passim</i>
<i>Perez v. State</i> , 224 A.3d 201 (Del. 2019)	2

Court Rules, Constitutional Rules, and Statutes

Del. Supr. Ct. R. 8	4
art. I, sec. 6 of the Delaware Constitution	<i>passim</i>

Other Authority

Allen P. Bristow, <i>Police Officer Shootings-A Tactical Evaluation</i> , 54 J. CRIM. L. & POLICE SCI. 93 (1963) available at https://scholarlycommons.law.northwestern.edu/cgi/ viewcontent.cgi?article=5143&context=jclc	6
